#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

OSBORN NESBITT, Sr., CHAIRMAN
Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I
Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



<u>DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE</u> MICHELLE IRIZARRY, CFO TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770-278-8910

### Addendum No. 2

# ITB No. 24-15 COURTESY PARKWAY EXTENSION FROM FLAT SHOALS RD TO OLD COVINGTON

## September 6, 2024

ITB #24-15 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Below are questions received and corresponding answers:
  - **<u>A. Question:</u>** Please confirm if these plan pages are supposed to be included with the 44 series. The following pages are currently not included:

44-0002	44-0011
44-0003	44-0021
44-0004	44-0026
44-0005	44-0027
44-0006	44-0028
44-0007	44-0029
44-0008	44-0030
44-0010	

<u>Answer</u>: The above listed sheets (except 44-0030) are not included in Rockdale Water and Sewer Relocation sheets since there is not work in these areas.

- **B.** Question: Would the County provide below reports?
  - Geotechnical Report (Soil Survey Reports)
  - Bridge Foundation Report (BFI)
  - Wall Foundation Report (WFI)
  - Earthwork Files

Answer: The reports requested will be available on the website (Parts 1 & 2).

C. Question: Would the County please provide Utility Adjustment Schedule (UAS)?

Answer: A UAS permit was not required by GDOT.

#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

OSBORN NESBITT, Sr., CHAIRMAN
Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I
Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



<u>DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE</u> MICHELLE IRIZARRY, CFO TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770-278-8910

- 2. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.
- 3. If a bid has been submitted and anything in this Addendum causes the bidder to change the item offered or to increase or decrease the bid price, the new price and/or changes will be inserted below:
- 4. All bidders under this Invitation to Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 30 of the Bid Package.

7ina Malone

Tina Malone, CPPB CPPO Procurement Manager Department of Finance, Purchasing Division